
Tillamook County MJNHMP Update Steering Committee 

Jurisdiction 
Member 
Alternate 

Title Phone Email 

Tillamook County Mark Labhart, Chair County Commissioner (503) 842-3403 mlabhart@co.tillamook.or.us 

Tillamook County  Sarah Absher Community Development Planner (503) 842-3408 x3123 sabsher@co.tillamook.or.us 

Bay City Shaena Peterson Mayor (503) 812-6773 speterson@ci.bay-city.or.us 

Bay City Lin Downey City Recorder (503) 377-2179 ldowney@ci.bay-city.or.us 

Bay City Angie Cherry City Planning Secretary (503) 377-2288 acherry@ci.bay-city.or.us  

Garibaldi Terry Kandle  City Council President & City 
Emergency Preparedness Manager 

(503) 322-3327 city@ci.garibaldi.or.us 
 

Garibaldi John O'Leary  City Manager (503) 322-3327 john@ci.garibaldi.or.us 

Manzanita Linda Kozlowski City Council Member (503) 368-7630 president@evcnb.org 

Manzanita Jerry Taylor City Manager (503) 3685343 jtaylor@ci.manzanita.or.us 

Nehalem Jim Welch City Council Member (503) 368-6026 jjwelsh@nehalemtel.net 

Nehalem Dale Shafer City Manager & City Recorder (503) 368-5627 manager@ci.nehalem.or.us 

Rockaway Beach Joanne Aagaard Mayor (503) 355-2291 joanne.aagaard@gmail.com 

Rockaway Beach Lars Gare City Manager (503) 355-2291 citymanager@rockawaybeachor.us 

Tillamook City Suzanne Weber Mayor (503) 842-2472 sweber@tillamookor.gov 

Tillamook City Paul Wyntergreen City Manager (503) 812-2472 x3460 pwyntergreen@tillamookor.gov 

Wheeler Stevie Burden Mayor (503) 368-5767 stevieburden@msn.com 

Wheeler Geoff Wullschlager City Manager (503) 368-5767 citymgrwheeler@nehalemtel.net 

Port of Garibaldi Michael Saindon General Manager  manager@portofgaribaldi.org  

Port of  Garibaldi     

Port of Nehalem Terry Fullan  Treasurer  tfullan@portofnehalem.org  

Port of Nehalem     

Port of Tillamook Bay Michele Bradley General Manager  mbradley@potb.org  

Port of Tillamook Bay Aaron Palter   apalter@potb.org  
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